
this service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

Temporary Timetable from 15 February 2021
It is anticipated that the closure will be in place for up to two weeks and this 
timetable will be updated to show the effect on schoolday journeys as required.

Due to the closure of Lode Hill in Downton  
a Temporary Timetable will operate

Woodfalls | Redlynch | Downton | Salisbury route

Mondays to Fridays
route number PR9

Redlynch Church 0725 0904 1214 1504 1716 1819 1857

Morgans Vale Corner War Memorial 0728 0907 1218 1508 1720 1822 1900

Morgans Vale Corner Village Hall 1045 1345

Redlynch Church 1048 1348

Woodfalls Cross 0732 0911 1052 1222 1352 1512 1724 1826 1904

Downton Moot Lane 0752 0931 1112 1242 1412 1532 1744

Downton Bull 0758 0936 1117 1247 1417 1537 1748 1846 1921

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 0801 0939 1120 1250 1420 1540 1751 1848 1924

Bodenham Bus Shelter 0804 0942 1123 1253 1423 1543 1754 1851

Nunton Radnor Arms 0807 0945 1126 1256 1426 1546

Odstock Crossroads 0809 0947 1128 1258 1428 1548

District Hospital Odstock Road 0811

District Hospital The Green 0950 1131 1301 1431 1551

District Hospital Main Entrance 0953 1134 1304 1434 1554

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0956 1137 1307 1437 1557

Britford Bus Shelter 1757 R R

Salisbury New Canal 0820 1001 1142 1312 1442 1602 1803 R R

Salisbury Castle Street 0822 1004 1145 1315 1445 1605 1806 R

Saturdays

Redlynch Church 0844 1214 1514 1819

Morgans Vale Corner War Memorial 0848 1218 1518 1822

Morgans Vale Corner Village Hall 0714 1045 1345 1645

Redlynch Church 0717 1048 1348 1648

Woodfalls Cross 0721 0852 1052 1222 1352 1522 1652 1826

Downton Moot Lane 0741 0912 1112 1242 1412 1542 1711

Downton Bull 0746 0917 1117 1247 1417 1547 1716 1846

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 0749 0920 1120 1250 1420 1550 1719 1849

Bodenham Bus Shelter 0752 0923 1123 1253 1423 1553 1722 1852

Nunton Radnor Arms 0755 0926 1126 1256 1426 1556 1725

Odstock Crossroads 0757 0928 1128 1258 1428 1558 1727

District Hospital The Green 0800 0931 1131 1301 1431 1601 1730

District Hospital Main Entrance 0803 0934 1134 1304 1434 1604 1733

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0806 0937 1137 1307 1437 1607 1736

Britford Bus Shelter 1855

Salisbury New Canal 0811 0942 1142 1312 1442 1612 1741 R

Salisbury Blue Boar Row 0814 0945 1145 1315 1445 1615 1744 R

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
R request stop only - please tell the driver if you want to get off

these journeys  
divert via Breamore

these journeys  
divert via Breamore

bus shows PR9



this service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

Temporary Timetable from 15 February 2021
It is anticipated that the closure will be in place for up to two weeks and this 
timetable will be updated to show the effect on schoolday journeys as required.

Due to the closure of Lode Hill in Downton  
a Temporary Timetable will operate

Salisbury | Downton | Woodfalls | Redlynch route

Mondays to Fridays
route number PR9

Salisbury Blue Boar Row Stop M 0647 0950 1120 1250 1410 1620 1725 1800

Britford Bus Shelter 0653

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0955 1125 1255 1415 1625 1730 1810

District Hospital The Green 0958 1128 1258 1418 1628 1733 1812

District Hospital Main Entrance 1001 1131 1301 1421 1631 1736 1815

Odstock Crossroads 1005 1135 1305 1425 1635 1740 1818

Nunton Radnor Arms 1007 1137 1307 1427 1637 1742 1820

Bodenham Bus Shelter 0656 1009 1139 1309 1429 1639 1744 1822

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 0659 1012 1142 1312 1432 1642 1747 1825

Downton Bull 0702 0835 1015 1145 1315 1435 1647 1750 1829

Downton Moot Lane 0841 1021 1151 1321 1441 1653 1756 1834

Woodfalls Cross 0722 0901 1041 1211 1341 1501 1713 1816 1854

Redlynch Church 0725 0904 1214 1504 1716 1819 1857

Morgans Vale Corner War Memorial 0728 0907 1218 1508 1720 1822 1900

Morgans Vale Corner Village Hall 1045 1345

Redlynch Church 1048 1348

Saturdays

Salisbury Blue Boar Row Stop M 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550 1725

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0955 1125 1255 1425 1555 1730

District Hospital The Green 0958 1128 1258 1428 1558 1733

District Hospital Main Entrance 1001 1131 1301 1431 1601 1736

Odstock Crossroads 1005 1135 1305 1435 1605 1740

Nunton Radnor Arms 1007 1137 1307 1437 1607 1742

Bodenham Bus Shelter 1009 1139 1309 1439 1609 1744

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612 1747

Downton Bull 0654 0815 1015 1145 1315 1445 1615 1750

Downton Moot Lane 0821 1021 1151 1321 1451 1621 1756

Woodfalls Cross 0841 1041 1211 1341 1511 1641 1816

Redlynch Church 0844 1214 1514 1819

Morgans Vale Corner War Memorial 0848 1218 1518 1822

Morgans Vale Corner Village Hall 0714 1045 1345 1645

Redlynch Church 0717 1048 1348 1648

these journeys  
divert via Breamore

bus shows PR9 and starts 
from Milford Street Stop W 
not Blue Boar Row

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           

these journeys divert via Breamore


